TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hagglunds Acquisition, Inc.		05/01/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rineer Hydraulics, Inc.	
Street Address:	2275 International Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43228	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2073235	RINEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-4577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-2700

Email: GMoxon@ralaw.com
Correspondent Name: George W. Moxon II
Address Line 1: 222 S. Main St.
Address Line 2: Roetzel & Andress
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110186.0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George W. Moxon II	
Signature:	/gwm/	
Date:	10/24/2008	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0381

900119187

Total Attachments: 5 source=Rineer#page1.tif source=Rineer#page2.tif source=Rineer#page3.tif source=Rineer#page4.tif source=Rineer#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0382

Form 404 (revised 9/05)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709 Filing Fee: \$150



Articles of Amendment
Pursuant to Article 4.04,
Texas Business
Corporation Act

This space reserved for office use.

	or borner	U				
	Ar	ticle 1 -	-Name			1
The name of the corporation is as:	et forth be	low:				1
Rineer Hydraulics, Inc.					. , , ,,_	
State the name of the entity as it is curren name of the entity, state the old name and	tly shown in a not the new	the record name in A	is of the secretary of Article 1.	of state. If	the amendment c	hanges the
The filing number issued to the con	poration b	y the se	cretary of state i	s: <u>652</u>	82400	
	Article 2	2—Ame	nded Name			-
(if the purpose of the articles of amer	dment is to ch	ange the n	ame of the corporatio	a, then use	the following states	nent)
The amendment changes the article The article in the Articles of Incorp	es of incorp coration is	oration amende	to change the a d to read as follo	rticle tha	t names the coi	poration.
The name of the corporation is (sta	te the new	name o	f the corporation	below)		
RHI "S" Corp.						
The name of the entity must contain an organisame as, deceptively similar to, or similar to the with the secretary of state. A preliminary checonic of the contains a secretary of state.	at of an existin	ig corporat	e, limited liability co	of such term impany, or i	n. The name must re limited partnership i	ot be the name on file
Article 3 – Ame The amendment changes the article and the registered office address of	s of incorp	oration	to change the ar	ticle stat	ing the register	red agent
	· · · -					
(Cáirmile)			he Corporation t both. Also compl	efe C \		
A. The registered agent is an o					ve) by the name	oc
OR	···					
B. The registered agent is an in	idividual re	sident o	of the state whos	e name i	is set forth belo	w.
First Name		MI		ast Name		Suffix
Registere	d Office of the	Corporati	on (Carinot be a P.O.	Box.)		
C. The business address of the regi					ss is:	
Street Address		City		State	Zip Co	de

Form 404

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0383

Article 4 - Other Altered, Added, or Deleted Provisions

is insufficient to meet your needs, you may incorporate the additional text by providing an attachment to this form, read the instructions to this form for further information on format.	đ
Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.)	
	_
	İ
	i
	J
Article 5—Statement of Approval	
The amendments to the articles of incorporation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Corporation Act and by the constituent documents of the corporation.	
Effectiveness of Filing	1
A. This document will become effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.	-
OR	
B. This document will become effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days	
from the date of its filing by the secretary of state. The delayed effective date is	
Execution	
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a false or fraudulent document.	
4/30/08 nn / nn	
San Della	
Signature of Authorized Officer	

Form 404

_

TRADEMARK REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0384



April 30, 2008

Mr. Thaddeus S. Bojanowski President HAGGLUNDS ACQUISITION, INC. 2275 International Street Columbus, OH 43228

Dear Ted,

Under the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 30, 2008, between Rineer Hydraulics, Inc. ("Rineer") and Hagglunds Acquisition, Inc. ("Hagglunds"), Hagglunds acquired, among other things, Rineer's corporate name: Rineer Hydraulics, Inc. Rineer will be amending its Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation effective April 30, 2008 to change its corporate name to: RHI "S" Corp. Pursuant to Article 2.05 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, Rineer bereby consents to the use of the name "Rineer Hydraulics, Inc." and any variations thereof by Hagglunds.

Very truly yours,

Ben B. Wallace President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0385

Form 406 (Revised 02/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Amendment to Registration

This space reserved for office use.

77 11		- E 41	41	التراقي والمقمسية
The legal	name	or me	ning	CHILITY 15.

Hagglunds Acquisition, Inc.

State the name of the entity as currently shown in the records of the secretary of state.

If the entity attained its registration under an assumed name, the qualifying assumed name as shown on the records of the secretary of state is:

The application for registration was issued to the entity on: 03/31/2008

172000 mm/ddiw

The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 800959048

ent inchi

A. Zi The application for registration is amended to change the legal name of the entity as amended in the entity's jurisdiction of formation. The new name is:

Rineer Hydraulics, Inc.

- ☐ The entity was registered with the secretary of state before January 1, 2006, and has not elected early adoption of the BOC and in accordance with the law applicable to the entity has attached a certificate from the proper filing office in the jurisdiction of formation evidencing the name change.
- In the entity was registered with the secretary of state on or after January 1, 2006, or has filed an early adoption statement with the secretary of state and is not required to attach a certificate evidencing the name change in the jurisdiction of formation.
- B. \square The new name of the entity is not available for use in Texas or fails to include an appropriate organizational designation. Or, the entity wishes to amend the qualifying assumed name stated on its registration or amended registration. The assumed name the entity elects to adopt for purposes of maintaining its registration is:

Form 406

4

C. The application for registration is an application for registration. The business of the control of the con	nended to change the business or activity stated in its or activity that the entity proposes to pursue in this state is:
The entity is authorized to pursue the same jurisdiction of formation.	business or activity under the laws of the entity's
She in page ship.	हरू देखा संस्था में कि सिन्द्रम प्रस्तित.
The foreign filing entity desires to amend in addition to those stated above. Statemer application are identified by number or des	its application for registration to make changes other than or nts contained in the original application or any amended scription and changed to read as follows:
B. This document becomes effective at the date of signing. The delayed effective	occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the
•	document to take effect in the manner described below:
	irganinis
The undersigned signs this document subject materially false or fraudulent instrument.	ct to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a
Date: 05/01/2008	PRINK. R. Hall, UP, CFO, Secretary Signature and title of authorized person(s) (see instructions)
orn 406	5

TRADEMARK - --

REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0387